

# Frequently asked questions

about CAMZYOS™

Answers to common questions about CAMZYOS—a prescription medicine used to treat adults with symptomatic obstructive hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, or HCM, that may improve your symptoms and your ability to be active.



If you've been diagnosed with symptomatic obstructive HCM, you may be interested in learning more about your condition and a treatment option. The information inside may provide answers to some of your questions so that you can feel prepared when discussing CAMZYOS with your doctor.

## Select Important Safety Information WARNING: RISK OF HEART FAILURE



CAMZYOS may cause serious side effects, including heart failure.

Heart failure, a condition where the heart cannot pump with enough force, is a serious condition that can lead to death.

You must have echocardiograms before you take your first dose and during your treatment with CAMZYOS to help your healthcare provider understand how your heart is responding to CAMZYOS. Echocardiograms (echos) are imaging tests, a type of ultrasound study, which take pictures of your heart and show how well your heart is working.

People who develop a serious infection or irregular heartbeat have a greater risk of heart failure during treatment with CAMZYOS.



**Get medical help right away** if you experience new or worsening symptoms, including:

- shortness of breath fatigue leg swelling
- chest pain racing heart (palpitations)
- rapid weight gain

## The risk of heart failure is also increased when CAMZYOS is taken with certain other medications.

Tell your healthcare provider about the medicines you take, both prescribed and obtained over-the-counter, before and during treatment with CAMZYOS.

Because of the serious risk of heart failure, CAMZYOS is only available through a restricted program called the CAMZYOS Risk Evaluation and Mitigation Strategy (REMS) Program. This means:

- You and your healthcare provider must both be enrolled in the CAMZYOS REMS program in order to have it prescribed. Talk to your healthcare provider about how to enroll and for more information about the program.
- Your healthcare provider and pharmacist will make sure you understand how to take CAMZYOS safely, which includes returning for echos when advised by your healthcare provider.
- You can only get CAMZYOS from a certified pharmacy that is part of the CAMZYOS REMS program. Talk to your healthcare provider about finding a certified pharmacy. You will not be able to get CAMZYOS from a local pharmacy.
- If you have questions about the CAMZYOS REMS Program, ask your healthcare provider, visit www.CAMZYOSREMS.com or call 1-833-628-7367.

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including **Boxed WARNING**, throughout and <u>US Full Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Medication Guide</u> for CAMZYOS.

## Learn about symptomatic obstructive HCM

## Q.

### What is symptomatic obstructive HCM?

A.

Obstructive hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, or HCM, is the most common type of HCM—a disease where the heart muscle wall thickens and stiffens, making it difficult for the heart to fill with blood. If the heart muscle becomes thick enough to block or reduce blood flow to the rest of the body, it's called obstructive HCM.

Q.

### What are the symptoms of obstructive HCM?

A.

Symptoms of obstructive HCM can include shortness of breath, rapid heartbeat, chest pain, feeling light-headed, fainting, and fatigue, all of which may increase with physical exertion or age. People with obstructive HCM may experience additional symptoms that are not listed here.

Q.

### Is symptomatic obstructive HCM inherited?

Α.

Obstructive HCM can be inherited, which means it may run in families due to genetics. If you have obstructive HCM, your family members may want to find out if they have it too. They may want to speak with their doctor, who can perform the appropriate evaluations and necessary tests.

## **About CAMZYOS™**

Q. What is CAMZYOS?

CAMZYOS is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with symptomatic obstructive HCM and may improve both your symptoms and your ability to be active.

How does CAMZYOS work differently?

CAMZYOS is a cardiac myosin inhibitor. As the first and only FDA-approved treatment of its kind, CAMZYOS targets the source of symptomatic obstructive HCM—deep within the heart muscle.

- Two proteins in the heart muscle, called myosin and actin, contribute to your heart pumping by connecting (making the heart contract) and releasing (allowing the heart to relax)
- In obstructive HCM, myosin and actin form too many connections with each other, causing the heart to contract too much, which can make it difficult for it to relax
- CAMZYOS binds to myosin so that it "lets go" of actin, reducing the excessive connections between them. This action allows your heart muscle to relax more
- In people with symptomatic obstructive HCM, reducing the connections between myosin and actin may decrease the obstruction and improve heart function (how the heart relaxes and fills with blood)

To watch a video and learn more about how CAMZYOS works, visit camzyos.com/about

Is CAMZYOS a beta blocker or calcium channel blocker?

No, CAMZYOS is not a beta blocker or calcium channel blocker.

### **Important Facts About CAMZYOS**

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before starting CAMZYOS?

Talk to your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if:

You are pregnant or plan to become pregnant – CAMZYOS may harm your unborn baby

**Tell your healthcare provider right away** if you become pregnant or think you are pregnant during treatment with CAMZYOS. You may also report your pregnancy by calling Bristol Myers Squibb at 1-800-721-5072 or www.bms.com.

If you are a female and able to become pregnant, your healthcare provider will do a pregnancy test before you start receiving CAMZYOS. You should use an effective method of birth control (contraception) during treatment and for at least 4 months after your last dose of CAMZYOS.



## **About CAMZYOS™ (continued)**

- Q. How were the efficacy (the ability of a treatment to perform as it should) and the safety of CAMZYOS studied in patients with symptomatic obstructive HCM?
- A clinical study of adults with symptomatic obstructive HCM who took either CAMZYOS or a placebo evaluated change in symptoms, change in the ability to be more active (also known as exercise capacity), and safety. Visit camzyos.com/clinical-study-results to learn more or camzyos.com/taking-camzyos to download a brochure that details the study design, results, and full safety profile from the clinical study.
- Q. What are the serious side effects of CAMZYOS?
- The most serious side effect with CAMZYOS in a clinical study was heart failure. Tell your doctor or get medical help right away if you experience new or worsening shortness of breath, chest pain, fatigue, swelling in your legs, a racing sensation in your heart (palpitations), or rapid weight gain. It's important that you discuss all side effects of CAMZYOS with your doctor. You can read more about the side effects of CAMZYOS in the next question; in the *Important Facts About CAMZYOS* section of this brochure on pages 11–13; and at the links at the bottom of the page to the US Full Prescribing Information, including **Boxed WARNING**, and Medication Guide.
- Q. What are the most common side effects of CAMZYOS?
- The most common side effects of CAMZYOS in a clinical study were dizziness and fainting. Be sure to tell your doctor if you ever have any side effects that bother you or don't go away. You can also read more about side effects in the *Important Facts About CAMZYOS* section of this brochure on pages 11–13, and at the links at the bottom of the page to the US Full Prescribing Information, including **Boxed WARNING**, and Medication Guide.

### **Important Facts About CAMZYOS (continued)**

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before starting CAMZYOS? (continued)



CAMZYOS may reduce how well hormonal birth control works. Talk to your healthcare provider about the use of effective forms of birth control during treatment with CAMZYOS.



### You are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed

It is not known if CAMZYOS passes into your breast milk. Talk to your healthcare provider about the best way to feed your baby during treatment with CAMZYOS.



## **About CAMZYOS™ (continued)**

- What resources are available to help me prepare for a discussion with my doctor?
- Speaking with your doctor about your symptoms and condition is the first step in determining the right treatment for you. You can download a guide to discussing CAMZYOS with your doctor at camzyos.com/taking-camzyos to help get the conversation started. A helpful symptom tracker is also available, so you can record your symptoms and share them with your doctor.
- Can I take CAMZYOS if I have had septal reduction therapy (including myectomy) for my symptomatic obstructive HCM?
- Only your doctor is able to determine if you are an appropriate candidate for CAMZYOS. In a clinical study, patients who had undergone septal reduction therapy were allowed to enroll and take CAMZYOS as long as their procedure was performed more than 6 months prior to taking CAMZYOS and if they were otherwise eligible. Patients who had undergone other types of surgical, invasive, or noninvasive procedures were not assessed. Visit camzyos.com/clinical-study-results to learn more.
- Where can I learn more about the clinical study that evaluated CAMZYOS?
- To learn more about the clinical study that evaluated the efficacy and safety of CAMZYOS vs placebo in 251 patients with symptomatic obstructive HCM—123 who took CAMZYOS and 128 who took a placebo—visit <a href="mailto:camzyos.com/clinical-study-results">camzyos.com/clinical-study-results</a>. Talk with your doctor about the benefits and risks of CAMZYOS when you discuss whether it may be an appropriate treatment for you.

### Important Facts About CAMZYOS (continued)

What medicines should I discuss with my healthcare provider?



Tell your healthcare provider about all of the medicines you take before and during treatment with CAMZYOS, including:

- prescription medicines
- vitamins
- over-the-counter medicines
- herbal supplements

Taking CAMZYOS with certain medicines or grapefruit juice may cause heart failure.

CAMZYOS<sup>™</sup> (mavacamten) <sup>2,5,5,10,15mg</sup> (capsules

### **How CAMZYOS™** is taken

### Q. How do I take CAMZYOS?

- CAMZYOS is a capsule that should be taken at the same time once a day. It can be taken with or without food. Take CAMZYOS exactly as your doctor directs; see the Medication Guide, linked at the bottom of the page, for more details. Keep in mind:
  - Do not change your dose of CAMZYOS without talking to your doctor first
  - · Swallow the capsule whole without breaking, opening, or chewing it
  - If you miss a dose of CAMZYOS, take it as soon as possible, and take your next dose at your regular time the next day. Do not take 2 doses on the same day to make up for a missed dose
  - Your doctor may change, temporarily stop, or permanently stop your treatment with CAMZYOS if you
    have certain side effects

## Q. What if I take too much CAMZYOS?

- If you take too much CAMZYOS, call your doctor or go to the nearest hospital emergency room right away.
- Q. How will my dose be determined?
- Your doctor will determine your starting dose. To ensure that you are receiving the optimal dose, your doctor will regularly monitor your heart with echocardiograms. Based on echocardiogram results, your doctor may increase, decrease, or keep your dose the same—or may temporarily pause or discontinue your treatment. You can learn more about echocardiograms on the next page.
- Q. What happens if my dose is changed or paused?
  - Always take CAMZYOS exactly as your doctor tells you to. If your doctor increases, decreases, or temporarily stops your dose, talk with them about when you should start your new dose. Also be sure to discuss the timing of your next echocardiogram with your doctor and schedule it accordingly. Dose changes may require more frequent echocardiograms, and missing any of your echocardiograms may lead to an interruption in your treatment.

### **Important Facts About CAMZYOS (continued)**

### What medicines should I discuss with my healthcare provider? (continued)



### Especially tell your healthcare provider if you:

- take over-the-counter medicines, including medications like omeprazole (for example, Prilosec®), esomeprazole (for example, Nexium®), or cimetidine (for example, Tagamet®)
- take other medicines to treat your obstructive HCM disease
- develop an infection



Do not stop or change the dose of a medicine or start a new medicine without telling your healthcare provider.

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including **Boxed WARNING**, throughout and US Full Prescribing Information and Medication Guide for CAMZYOS.



## **How CAMZYOS™** is taken (continued)

## Q. What is an echocardiogram?

An echocardiogram (also known as an "echo") is an imaging test, a type of ultrasound, that can be used to look at the heart and nearby blood vessels to see how well your heart is working. No radiation is involved in this procedure.

## How often will I need to have echocardiograms during treatment with CAMZYOS?

To start and continue CAMZYOS, you will need to follow the monitoring schedule shown below. **If you do not have these echocardiograms, you will not be able to keep taking CAMZYOS**, so be sure to schedule your 4-week, 8-week, and 12-week follow-up appointments as soon as you receive your medicine.



Before treatment starts



At 4 weeks after treatment is started



At 8 weeks after treatment



At 12 weeks after treatment is started



Every 12 weeks thereafter

Echocardiograms may also be needed at 4 weeks after an increase in the dose of CAMZYOS or after an interruption in treatment (as directed by your doctor). In addition, you may need an echocardiogram at 4 weeks and at 12 weeks after starting certain medicines that are known to affect CAMZYOS. Your doctor will let you know if these echocardiograms are required.

Work with your doctor to understand your echocardiogram schedule.

## Q. Why are regular echocardiograms necessary?

Regular echocardiograms while you continue treatment with CAMZYOS will enable your doctor to see how your heart is responding, make sure you are on the optimal dose, and monitor for safety. This is because CAMZYOS may cause heart failure. Heart failure, a condition where the heart cannot pump with enough force, is a serious and sometimes fatal condition.

Tell your doctor or get medical help right away if you experience new or worsening shortness of breath, chest pain, fatigue, swelling in your legs, a racing sensation in your heart (palpitations), or rapid weight gain. Please see the accompanying full Prescribing Information, including **Boxed WARNING**, and Medication Guide at the links at the bottom of the page, and additional information about safety on pages 11–13.

## **How CAMZYOS™** is taken (continued)

## Q. Would taking CAMZYOS replace my current treatment plan?

As with all medical decisions, talk with your doctor to determine what's right for you.

## Q. How will I get my CAMZYOS medicine?

CAMZYOS is only available through certified specialty pharmacies. Specialty pharmacies are different from local retail pharmacies. They distribute drugs that may have specific handling, storage, or safety requirements. They usually ship medicines directly to a patient's home. Prior to receiving your first prescription, you will coordinate over the phone with a specialty pharmacist who has been specifically trained on CAMZYOS. Specialty pharmacies will stay in touch to coordinate future deliveries of CAMZYOS. You will receive a phone call from your specialty pharmacy prior to each delivery to confirm delivery date and location, as well as the payment method for out-of-pocket costs. The call may come from a number you do not recognize, so be sure to monitor your calls/voicemails to avoid delaying your prescription.

## Q. For how long will I need to take CAMZYOS?

Symptomatic obstructive HCM is a lifelong condition that may require ongoing treatment. If you are prescribed CAMZYOS, you should not change your dose or stop taking CAMZYOS without first talking to your doctor.

### Important Facts About CAMZYOS (continued)

### What are the serious side effects of CAMZYOS?

A serious side effect is a side effect that can sometimes become life-threatening and can lead to death.



CAMZYOS may cause serious side effects, including heart failure (a condition where the heart cannot pump with enough force).



**Get medical help right away** if you experience new or worsening symptoms, including:

- shortness of breath
- fatigue
- · leg swelling

chest pain

- racing heart (palpitations)
- rapid weight gain



## Safety and monitoring with CAMZYOS™

## Q. What is a REMS program?

A Risk Evaluation and Mitigation Strategy (REMS) is a drug safety program that the US Food and Drug Administration (FDA) can require for certain medicines to ensure they are used safely. Healthcare providers who prescribe these medicines and drug companies must take extra steps to make sure the benefits of using the medicine are greater than the risks. The FDA must approve these steps as part of the REMS program. See questions and answers about the CAMZYOS REMS program below.

## Why does CAMZYOS have a REMS program?

The goal of the CAMZYOS REMS program is to mitigate the risk of heart failure by monitoring with periodic echocardiograms and screening for drug interactions each time your prescription is filled. Because of this risk, you will have regular echocardiograms so that your doctor can see how your heart is working. Before you are prescribed CAMZYOS, your doctor must enroll you in the REMS program, and then you must follow the monitoring schedule as directed.

## How do I enroll in the CAMZYOS REMS program and what is required of me?

To enroll in the REMS program so that you can start and continue treatment with CAMZYOS, you must follow the steps below:

- Review and discuss the REMS Patient Brochure with your doctor to understand the risks of CAMZYOS and the symptoms of heart failure, including when to seek medical attention (the brochure accompanies each shipment of CAMZYOS and can be downloaded at CAMZYOSREMS.com)
- Tell your doctor about all prescription and over-the-counter medicines you take, including vitamins
  and herbal supplements, and inform your doctor and pharmacist of any changes to these medicines
  while on treatment. Do not stop or change the dose of a medicine or start a new medicine without
  telling your doctor
- Get an echocardiogram as recommended by your doctor to confirm you are eligible for CAMZYOS
- Complete the **Patient Enrollment Form** with your doctor
- Get regular follow-up echocardiograms at the times recommended by your doctor while on CAMZYOS

## Safety and monitoring with CAMZYOS™ (continued)

## Q.

### Are there any drug interactions to be aware of with CAMZYOS?

A.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Taking CAMZYOS with certain medicines or grapefruit juice may cause heart failure. Do not stop or change the dose of a medicine or start a new medicine without telling your healthcare provider. CAMZYOS may reduce how well hormonal birth control works. Talk to your healthcare provider about the use of effective forms of birth control during treatment with CAMZYOS.

Especially tell your healthcare provider if you:

- Take over-the-counter medicines such as omeprazole (for example, Prilosec®), esomeprazole (for example, Nexium®), or cimetidine (for example, Tagamet®)
- Take other medicines to treat your obstructive HCM disease
- · Develop an infection

## Q.

### Can I take CAMZYOS if I am pregnant or breastfeeding?

A.

CAMZYOS may harm your unborn baby. Tell your doctor right away if you become pregnant or think you may be pregnant during treatment with CAMZYOS.

If you are a female and able to become pregnant:

- Your doctor will do a pregnancy test before you start treatment with CAMZYOS
- You should use effective birth control (contraception) during treatment with CAMZYOS and for 4 months after your final dose of CAMZYOS
- CAMZYOS may reduce how well hormonal birth control works. Talk to your doctor about the use
  of effective forms of birth control during treatment with CAMZYOS

It is not known if CAMZYOS passes into your breast milk. Talk to your doctor about the best way to feed your baby during treatment with CAMZYOS.

### **Important Facts About CAMZYOS (continued)**

### What are the most common side effects?

The most common side effects of CAMZYOS include dizziness and fainting (syncope).



Tell your healthcare provider if you have any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away.

These are not all of the possible side effects of CAMZYOS.



**Talk to your healthcare provider** for more information about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088. You may also report side effects to Bristol Myers Squibb at 1-800-721-5072.



## Important Facts About CAMZYOS™

This is a summary of important information that you need to know about CAMZYOS. Your healthcare provider can work with you to help answer any questions you may have about this medication. Keep this information in a safe place so you can refer to it before and during your treatment.

Look out for the following icons as you read:



Talk to your healthcare provider



Call a healthcare provider right away



Helpful information to remember

### What is CAMZYOS?

CAMZYOS is a prescription medicine used to treat:



adults with symptomatic obstructive hypertrophic cardiomyopathy (obstructive HCM).

CAMZYOS may improve your symptoms and your ability to be active.

### **WARNING: RISK OF HEART FAILURE**



CAMZYOS may cause serious side effects, including heart failure.

Heart failure, a condition where the heart cannot pump with enough force, is a serious condition that can lead to death.

You must have echocardiograms before you take your first dose and during your treatment with CAMZYOS to help your healthcare provider understand how your heart is responding to CAMZYOS. Echocardiograms (echos) are imaging tests, a type of ultrasound study, which take pictures of your heart and show how well your heart is working.

People who develop a serious infection or irregular heartbeat have a greater risk of heart failure during treatment with CAMZYOS.



Get medical help right away if you experience new or worsening symptoms, including:

- shortness of breath

leg swelling

chest pain

- racing heart (palpitations)
- · rapid weight gain

The risk of heart failure is also increased when CAMZYOS is taken with certain other medications. Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, both prescribed and obtained over-thecounter, before and during treatment with CAMZYOS.

Because of the serious risk of heart failure, CAMZYOS is only available through a restricted program called the CAMZYOS Risk Evaluation and Mitigation Strategy (REMS) Program. This means:

- You and your healthcare provider must both be enrolled in the CAMZYOS REMS program in order to have it prescribed. Talk to your healthcare provider about how to enroll and for more information about the program.
- Your healthcare provider and pharmacist will make sure you understand how to take CAMZYOS safely, which includes returning for echos when advised by your healthcare provider.
- You can only get CAMZYOS from a certified pharmacy that is part of the CAMZYOS REMS program. Talk to your healthcare provider about finding a certified pharmacy. You will not be able to get CAMZYOS from a local pharmacy.
- If you have questions about the CAMZYOS REMS Program, ask your healthcare provider, visit www.CAMZYOSREMS.com or call 1-833-628-7367.

#### Continued on the next page.

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including Boxed WARNING, throughout and US Full Prescribing Information and Medication Guide for CAMZYOS.



## Important Facts About CAMZYOS™ (continued)

### What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before starting CAMZYOS?



Talk to your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if:



You are pregnant or plan to become pregnant – CAMZYOS may harm your unborn baby



**Tell your healthcare provider right away** if you become pregnant or think you are pregnant during treatment with CAMZYOS. You may also report your pregnancy by calling Bristol Myers Squibb at 1-800-721-5072 or www.bms.com.

If you are a female and able to become pregnant, your healthcare provider will do a pregnancy test before you start receiving CAMZYOS. You should use an effective method of birth control (contraception) during treatment and for at least 4 months after your last dose of CAMZYOS.



CAMZYOS may reduce how well hormonal birth control works. Talk to your healthcare provider about the use of effective forms of birth control during treatment with CAMZYOS.



### You are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed

It is not known if CAMZYOS passes into your breast milk. Talk to your healthcare provider about the best way to feed your baby if you take CAMZYOS.

### What medicines should I discuss with my healthcare provider?



Tell your healthcare provider about all of the medicines you take before and during treatment with **CAMZYOS**, including:

- prescription medicines
- over-the-counter medicines

- vitamins
- herbal supplements

Taking CAMZYOS with certain medicines or grapefruit juice may cause heart failure.



### Especially tell your healthcare provider if you:

- take over-the-counter medicines, including medications like omeprazole (for example, Prilosec®), esomeprazole (for example, Nexium®), or cimetidine (for example, Tagamet®)
- take other medicines to treat your obstructive HCM disease
- · develop an infection



Do not stop or change the dose of a medicine or start a new medicine without telling your healthcare provider.

### What are the serious side effects of CAMZYOS?

A **serious side effect** is a side effect that can sometimes become life-threatening and can lead to death.



CAMZYOS may cause serious side effects, including heart failure (a condition where the heart cannot pump with enough force).



Get medical help right away if you experience new or worsening symptoms, including:

- shortness of breath
- fatique

leg swelling

chest pain

- racing heart (palpitations)
- rapid weight gain

#### Continued on the next page.

Please see additional Important Safety Information, including Boxed WARNING, throughout and US Full Prescribing Information and Medication Guide for CAMZYOS.



## Important Facts About CAMZYOS™ (continued)

### What are the most common side effects?

The most common side effects of CAMZYOS include dizziness and fainting (syncope).



Tell your healthcare provider if you have any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away.

These are not all of the possible side effects of CAMZYOS.



**Talk to your healthcare provider** for more information about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088. You may also report side effects to Bristol Myers Squibb at 1-800-721-5072.

### How should I take CAMZYOS?



Before starting treatment with CAMZYOS, your healthcare provider will do an echocardiogram (echo) to assess your obstructive HCM. Your heart must be regularly monitored with echos while on treatment to help your healthcare provider understand how your heart is responding to CAMZYOS.



Talk to your healthcare provider for more information about echos and your echo schedule.



CAMZYOS comes in immediate release capsules, containing 2.5, 5, 10, or 15 mg of mavacamten. Each capsule is marked with the word MAVA and the number of milligrams (mg) it contains.

**Inactive ingredients:** croscarmellose sodium, hypromellose, magnesium stearate (non-bovine), mannitol, and silicon dioxide. **Capsule:** contains black iron oxide, gelatin, red iron oxide, titanium dioxide, and yellow iron oxide.

### Take CAMZYOS exactly as your healthcare provider tells you.

✓ Once a day, by mouth

- X Do not break, open, bite, or chew the capsule
- ✓ Swallow the capsule whole
- **Do not** change your dose of CAMZYOS without talking to your healthcare provider first



Talk to your healthcare provider about the right dose for you.

#### What if I miss a dose?

- ✓ Take it as soon as possible and take your next dose at your regularly scheduled time the next day.
- X Do not take two doses on the same day to make up for a missed dose.



Your healthcare provider may change your dose, temporarily stop, or permanently stop your treatment with CAMZYOS if you have certain side effects.

### What if I take too much CAMZYOS?



Call your healthcare provider or go to the nearest hospital emergency room right away.

### How should I store CAMZYOS?

Store CAMZYOS capsules between 68°F-77°F (20°C-25°C). **Keep CAMZYOS and all medicines out of the reach of children.** 



## Q.

### What assistance is available if I'm taking CAMZYOS™?



Once your doctor prescribes CAMZYOS, you can enroll in the **MyCAMZYOS**™ Patient Support program, created to help support you and answer questions during your treatment.

- A dedicated **Nurse Navigator**\* will provide important information as you start treatment, answer questions about CAMZYOS,† help you organize and stay on track for key appointments, and identify other resources that may be available to you
- In addition, Patient Access Specialists will work with your insurance company to determine your
  coverage for CAMZYOS, help you understand any out-of-pocket costs, and supply information on
  resources you may be eligible for, including:
  - A free trial offer to help you start on treatment
  - · Co-pay programs for your CAMZYOS medicine and your required echocardiograms

\*Available from 8 AM to 11 PM ET, Monday through Friday. At all other times, nurses will usually return your calls the following business day. Response times may vary in Puerto Rico.

<sup>†</sup>Nurse Navigators can provide general information about CAMZYOS but cannot provide medical advice. Your doctor is the best source of information about your health.

Even if you haven't yet been prescribed CAMZYOS or are still exploring your treatment options, you are welcome to speak directly with a **Nurse Navigator**.



To sign up by phone, speak with a **Nurse Navigator**, or if you have any general questions about CAMZYOS, call **855-CAMZYOS** (**855-226-9967**), 8 AM to 11 PM ET, Monday through Friday. You may also sign up online at **MyCAMZYOS.com** or ask your doctor about enrolling you in **MyCAMZYOS**.

Please see Important Safety Information, including **Boxed WARNING**, throughout and <u>US Full Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Medication Guide</u> for CAMZYOS.



